BOCC CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

CS-21-279
(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT TRACKING NO.

CM2927-A1

GENERAL INFORMATION			
Requesting Department Engineering Services			***************************************
Contact Person: Caleb Hurst			
Telephone: (904) 530-6225 Fax: ()	Email:	churst@nassaucountyfl.com	
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION Name: Geo One Tech, LLC	ON		
Address: 5357 Winrose Falls Drive		FL	32258
	City	State	Zip
Contractor's Administrator Name: Ame	era Sayeed	Title: Owner	
Telephone: (904) 868-3381 Fax: ()	Email:	ameera@geoonetech.com	
Authorized Signatory Email: ameera@geoco CONTRACT INFORMATION Contract Name: CM2927 Professional Services Agency			
Description: Professional transportation	and planning co	nsulting services on an "as need	led basis"
GOODS AND/OR SERVIO		PHYSICAL LOCATION, ETC. Amount per Period: \$150.00/HR/NT	E \$20,000
Total Amount of Contract: \$20,000 APPROXIMATE IF NECESSARY			
Source of Funds: 03420541-531000	Termination/6	Cancellation: With Written Not	ice
Authorized Signatory: Taco E. Pope, A	AICP, County M	anager	
		N BEHALF OF BOCC	
Contract Dates: From: 10/28/2020 to: 10/2			
Status: New Renew A01 A	mend#WA	Task Order	
How Procured:_Sole SourceSingle So	ourceITBF	FPRFQCoop.X_Other	Prof. Service
If Processing an Amendment:		Contract: \$20,000	
Contract #: CM2927-A1 Increased A			
New Contract Dates: 10/28/2020 to 10/27/2	Total or A	mendment Amount: \$40,000	

Continued on next page

complete and attach before send							
Requirement	Description						
Contract, Exhibits and Appendices	 The contract and all documents incorporated by reference in the contract, including exhibits and appendices are attached (including E-Verify, Pricing, Scope, etc.) and properly identified; and All such documents have been read and agreed to in their entirety by originating department and any faculty and staff members who have obligations under this contract. 						
Name, Address, Contact Person	The full name, address, legal status (i.e., corporation, partnership, etc.) and contact person of other party are included.	СН					
Understanding	Written contract matches the verbal understanding of all parties. All terms and conditions conform to the final negotiations/agreement of the parties.	СН					
Competition/Conflicts and Existing Contracts/ Compliance	This contract does not conflict with any other contracts, promises or obligations of the BOCC. The requesting department verifies the BOCC can comply with all terms and conditions.	СН					
Other Necessary Agreements	All other necessary agreements or waivers referred to in contract have been obtained and are attached and properly identified for reference.						
Indemnification	BOCC may not indemnify, hold harmless, be liable to, or reimburse any other party to the contract for claims, lawsuits, damages, attorney fees, or losses incurred by that party in connection with the contract.						
Term of Contract	Start and end dates of contract are included. Any renewals are included.						
Warranties/Guarantees	Warranties or guarantees give satisfactory protection.						
Insurance	Risk manager has or will approve insurance clauses. Levels confirmed ins requirements						
Governing Law	The contract is governed under the laws of the State of Florida. The contract may be silent on this issue but in no event will another state's law govern the agreement.						
Confidentiality Agreements	All nondisclosure clauses include exceptions regarding disclosure as required by law. If not applicable, indicate "n/a."						
Printed/Typed Names	Names of all persons signing contracts are printed or typed below signatures.						

APPROVALS PURSUANT, TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY

Calch Hurst	N	8/18/2022	Engineering Services
Robert T. Companion, PE,	County Engineer	Date	Submitting Department
Lanco Holmore		8/22/2022	Varies by WA
Lanaee Gilmore, Procuren	ent Director,	Date	Funding Source/Acct #
cliris lacambra	VF	8/23/2022	
Chris Lacambra, OMB Dir	ector	Date	
Derise C. May		8/23/2022	

COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL

5. Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager Date

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)

Copies: Department: Procurement: Office of Management & Budget: County Attorney: Contract

Management: Clerk Finance



July 6, 2022

Contract Services Continuance

CM 2927

Nassau County, Florida

To:

Caleb Hurst, PE
Development Services Director
Nassau County Engineering Services
96161 Nassau Place | Yulee, FL 32097
P: 904-530-6225 | E: churst@nassaucountyfl.com

RE: Contract Engineering Services continuance CM2927

This letter serves as an agreement that Geo One Tech, LLC (formerly known as Equus Innovative Solutions aka Equusis) is seeking approval from Nassau County to continue the current professional services contract under the same terms and conditions as the original contract CM2927, and hourly rate of \$150/HR. The certificates of Commercial and Professional liability insurance will be sent in a separate email.

Sincerely,

Ameera Sayeed, AICP

CEO

Ameera Saveed, AICP

GOT.

Email: ameera@geoonetech.com

Phone: (904) 868-3381

Website: www.geoonetech.com

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

THIS AMENDMENT made and entered into this _____ day of August, 2022 by and between the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "County", and Geo One Tech, LLC, a Florida Profit Corporation, whose office address is located at 5357 Winrose Falls Drive, Jacksonville, FL 32258, hereinafter referred to as "Consultant".

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Contract on or about October 28, 2020; and

whereas, the Contract provided for an initial performance period of twenty-four (24) months beginning October 28, 2020, the date of execution, and ending October 27, 2022, with the option to extend the performance period, if necessary; and

WHEREAS, Procurement has determined it to be necessary to extend the performance period of the Contract through October 27, 2023; and

WHEREAS, County has determined it necessary to increase the amount of compensation by \$20,000 to account for the extension of the performance period increasing the total not-to-exceed amount of the Contract to \$40,000.

Contract Tracking No.: CM2927-A1

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants and understanding contained herein, the parties hereto do mutually agree as follows:

- 1. The Contract shall be amended to extend the performance period through October 27, 2023.
- 2. The Contract amount shall be increased by \$20,000.00 for a total Contract amount that is not-to-exceed \$40,000.00.
- 3. All other provisions of the Contract not in conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Taco E. Pope, AIC!	Taco	E.	Poper	AICF
--------------------	------	----	-------	------

By: Taco E. Pope, AICP

Its: Designee
Date: 8/23/2022

Geo One Tech, LLC

ameera	say	EE	

By: AMEERA SAYEED

Its: Ceo

Date: 8/18/2022



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000017608 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : DRIVER, MCAFEE, PEEK & HAWTHORNE, P.L.

Account Number : I20020000137

: (904)301-1269

Fax Number

: (904)301-1279

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. **

Email Addr	ess:		

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

Equus Innovative Solutions, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$50.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

01/13/2022 12:26 DMH & D

(FAX)9043011279

P.002/006

H220000176083

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF GEO ONE TECH, LLC WITH AND INTO EQUUS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, LLC

Equus Innovative Solutions, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), pursuant to Section 605.1025 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby delivers these Articles of Merger (these "Articles") to the Florida Department of State for filing. For purposes of complying with the applicable provisions of the Act with respect to the merger of Geo One Tech, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Disappearing Company"), with and into the Surviving Company (the "Merger"), the Surviving Company has caused its duly authorized officers to execute and deliver these Articles, and to acknowledge, certify and state under penalty of perjury, the following:

ARTICLE I

NAMES, PRINCIPAL ADDRESSES AND JURISDICTIONS OF THE CONSTITUENT COMPANIES

The name, principal address and jurisdiction of each of the constituent companies involved in the Merger are as follows:

Name and Principal Address	Jurisdiction	Type of Entity	Document Number	
Surviving Company:	Florida	Limited Liability	L18000185557	
Equus Innovative Solutions, LLC (Subject to Name Change in Article V) 5357 Winrose Falls Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32258		Company	WTW.	~
Disappearing Company:	Florida	Limited Liability	L20000069973	
Geo One Tech, LLC 5357 Winrose Falls Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32258		Company	MIII: 50	•

ARTICLE II

PLAN OF MERGER

The Surviving Company is the surviving company in the Merger. Each of the Disappearing Company and the Surviving Company adopted, approved, authorized, confirmed, consented to and ratified that certain Plan of Merger, dated as of January 12, 2022, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Plan of Merger"), in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Act.

H22000017608 3 Page 1

01/13/2022 12:26 DMH & D

(FAX)9043011279

P.003/006

H220000176083

ARTICLE III

EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

The Merger will be effective as of 12:01 a.m. on the date of filing of these Articles of Merger.

ARTICLE IV

APPROVALS

4.1 Disappearing Company.

Pursuant to Section 605.1023 of the Act, the Disappearing Company's sole member and sole manager adopted, approved, authorized, confirmed, consented to and ratified the Merger, the Plan of Merger and these Articles by Joint Written Consent of the Sole Member and the Sole Manager in Lieu of a Special Meeting dated January 12, 2022. The sole member of the Disappearing Company has waived any appraisal rights that she may be entitled to under the provisions of Section 605.1006, and Sections 605.1061 through 605.1072.

4.2 Surviving Company.

Pursuant to Section 605.1023 of the Act, the Surviving Company's sole member and sole manager adopted, approved, authorized, confirmed, consented to and ratified the Merger, the Plan of Merger and these Articles by Joint Written Consent of the Sole Member and the Sole Manager in Lieu of a Special Meeting dated January 12, 2022.

ARTICLE V

AMENDMENTS TO SURVIVING COMPANY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

5.1 Name Change.

- (a) As of the effective date and time of these Articles of Merger, the Surviving Company's Articles of Organization are amended to change the Surviving Company's name from Equus Innovative Solutions, LLC to Geo One Tech, LLC.
- (b) As of the effective date and time of these Articles of Merger, the Disappearing Company (a) abandons, disclaims and releases all and any interest, right and title associated with the name "Geo One Tech" (the "Former Name"), and (b) consents to the use of the Former Name by the Surviving Company, and its affiliates, assigns and successors.

[The remainder of this page was left blank intentionally.]

01/13/2022 12:27 DMH & D

(FAX)9043011279

P.004/006

H220000176083

The constituent companies have caused these Articles to be executed and delivered by their respective duly authorized officers.

SURVIVING COMPANY:

EQUUS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, LLC

Garage Sayand Monaga

DISAPPEARING COMPANY:

GEO ONE TECH, LLC

Ampara Sayland Managa

01/13/2022 12:27 DMH & D

(FAX)9043011279 P.005/006

H22000017608 3

EXHIBIT A

Plan of Merger

See attached.

01/13/2022 12:27 DMH & D

(FAX)9043011279

P.006/006

H220000176083

PLAN OF MERGER

January 12, 2022

1.1 The Merger.

Geo One Tech, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Disappearing Entity") will be merged with and into Equus Innovative Solutions, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), at the Effective Time (as defined in Section 1.2) (the "Merger"). As a result of the Merger, the separate existence of the Disappearing Company will cease and the Surviving Company will continue as the surviving corporation of the Merger. The Surviving Company's name will remain unchanged by the Merger.

1.2 Effective Time of the Merger.

The Merger will be effective as of 12:01 a.m. on the date of filing of the Articles of Merger with the Florida Secretary of State (the "Effective Time").

1.3 Effect of the Merger.

Except as expressly provided elsewhere in this Plan of Merger, the Disappearing Company and the Surviving Company will be affected by the Merger in the manner provided by the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (collectively, the "Act").

1.4 Articles of Organization of the Surviving Company.

The Surviving Company's Articles of Organization, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, will remain the Surviving Company's articles of organization from and after the Effective Time, until they are amended and/or restated pursuant to the Act and the Surviving Company's operating agreement, except that at the Effective Time, the Surviving Company's Articles of Organization will be amended to change the Surviving Company's name from Equus Innovative Solutions, LLC to Geo One Tech, LLC.

1.5 Disappearing Company's Membership Interests.

At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any further action on the part of the Disappearing Company or the Surviving Company, all of the Disappearing Company's membership interests will be canceled.

1.6 Surviving Company's Membership Units.

All of the membership interests of the Surviving Company prior to the Merger will continue to be issued and outstanding interests of the Surviving Company in the same percentages as in effect prior to the Merger.

H22000017608 3 Page 1

ACORD'

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/05/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

	BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A				E A CC	ONTRACT I	BETWEEN T	HE ISSUING INSUREF	≀(S), AU	THORIZED	
е	MPORTANT: If the certificate hold ndorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAI' tatement on this certificate does not o	VED,	, subj	ject to the terms and con	nditions	of the pol	licy, certain	policies may require a	provis	ions or be rsement. A	
	DUCER		-		CONTACT NAME:			(0).			
	Hiscox Inc. 520 Madison Avenue				PHONE (A/C, No. I	Extl: ` '	202-3007	FAX (A/C, No)	:		
	32nd Floor				E-MAIL ADDRESS	conta	ct@hiscox.co			-	
	New York, New York 10022						URER(S) AFFOR	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#	
				,	INSURER	A: Hisco	x Insurance (Company Inc		10200	
INSL	JRED			1	INSURER B: Nassau County Commission						
	Geo One Tech LLC 5357 Winrose Falls Dr	Geo One Tech LLC				INSURER C:					
	Jacksonville, FL 32258			Ţ,	INSURER	D:					
	000.00.11110, 1 2 02200			,	INSURER E:						
					INSURER	F:					
СО	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	E NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:			
C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY I XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH I	QUIF PERT	REMEN	NT, TERM OR CONDITION O THE INSURANCE AFFORDED	OF ANY	CONTRACT HE POLICIES	OR OTHER DESCRIBED	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO V	WHICH THIS	
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR		(1	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMI	TS		
-/10	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	VVVD	TOLIGITIONDER		HIHI/DD/11(11)	(MIM/DD/1111)	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,00	00,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100		
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,00	00	
Α		Υ		P100.175.834.3	0	3/27/2022	03/27/2023	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,00		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,00	00,000	
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ S/T	Gen. Agg.	
	OTHER:								\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS							(Fer accident)	\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION\$								\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION							PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE			
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
	DESCRIPTION OF CRATIONS BEIOW										
Α	Professional Liability	Υ		P100.175.281.3	0	3/27/2022	03/27/2023	Each Claim: \$ 1,000,000 Aggregate: \$ 1,000,000			
Pro FOI Boa 961	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL fessional Consulting Planning Firm R and of County Commissioners 35 Nassau Place, Suite 6 ee, FL 32097	ES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedule,	e, may be a	ttached if more	space is require	ed)			
					041105	I I ATION					
	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCE	LLATION					
535	o One Tech LLC 7 Winrose Falls Dr ksonville FL 32258				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
				Ā	AUTHORIZ	ED REPRESEN	ITATIVE	Coult			





Company ID Number: 1861019

Approved by:

Employer	
Geo One Tech LLC	
Name (Please Type or Print)	Title
Ameera Sayeed	
Signature	Date
Electronically Signed	07/28/2022
Department of Homeland Security – Verificat	tion Division
Name (Please Type or Print)	Title
USCIS Verification Division	
Signature	Date
Electronically Signed	07/28/2022



NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6 Yulee, Florida 32097

John Martin Aaron C. Bell Jeff Gray Thomas R. Ford Klynt Farmer

Dist, No. 1 Fernandina Beach Dist. No. 2 Amelia island Dist. No. 3 Yulee Dist. No. 4 Bryceville/Hilliard
Dist. No. 5 Callahan/West Yulee

JOHN A. CRAWFORD Ex-Officio Clerk

MICHAEL S. MULLIN County Attorney

TACO E. POPE, AICP County Manager

E-VERIFY FORM UNDER SECTION 448.095, FLORIDA STATUTES

Project Name: NASSAU COUNTY GENERAL SERVICES

Bid No./Contract No.: CM 2927 + CM 2926

DEFINITIONS:

"Contractor" means a person or entity that has entered or is attempting to enter into a contract with a public employer to provide labor, supplies, or services to such employer in exchange for salary, wages, or other remuneration. "Contractor" includes, but is not limited to, a

"Subcontractor" means a person or entity that provides labor, supplies, or services to or for a contractor or another subcontractor in exchange for salary, wages, or other remuneration.

"E-Verify System" means an internet-based system operated by the United States Department of Homeland Security that allows participating employers to electronically verify the employment eligibility of newly hired employees.

Effective January 1, 2021, Contractors, shall register with and use the E-Verify System in order to verify the work authorization status of all newly hired employees. Contractor shall register for and utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify System to verify the employment eligibility of:

- a) All persons employed by a Contractor to perform employment duties within Florida during the term of the contract; and
- b) All persons (including subvendors/subconsultants/subcontractors) assigned by Contractor to perform work pursuant to the contract with Nassau County. The Contractor acknowledges and agrees that registration and use of the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify System during the term of the contract is a condition of the contract with Nassau County; and

(904) 530-6100

An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

EXHIBIT "A" CONTRACTOR E-VERIFY AFFIDAVIT

I hereby certify that GRO ONR TECH L (Contractor Company Name) does not employ, contract with, or subcontract with an unauthorized alien, and is otherwise in full compliance with Section 448.095, Florida Statutes. All employees hired on or after January 1, 2021 have had their work authorization status verified through the E-Verify system. A true and correct copy of GRO ONR TECHLI (Contractor Company Name) proof of registration in the E-Verify system is attached to this Affidavit. Pfint Name: Ameera Smyzep Date: Tuly 28 2021
To Lot of the second se
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF DUVOIL
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of aphysical presence of Officer or Agent, Title of Officer or Agent) by Horself Suyeed (Name of Contractor Company Acknowledging), a Florida (State or Place of me or has produced F D as identification.
Motary Public SHAMEQUA A BURFICT
Marie Convention & Bure-ICI

My Commission Expires: CX A 13,2035

Shanequa Burfict
Printed Name

Munis HR Paperless Folders

Employee Pay:

- Transmittals
- Position Request Forms
- Recommendation from supervisors for employee hire
- Employee Garnishments
- Longevity Request Form

Employee Direct Deposit Enrollment Form

- Clerk Direct Deposit form
- Electronic Direct Deposit Advise Form
- Voided check

Employee W-4

- W-4
- Georgia State holding certificate

Employee SSN Card

- SSN Card
- SSN Policy

Employee Transcripts

- Job Descriptions
- IT Checkoff List
- DHSMV Policy Form (court side) (DAVID)
- Clerk of Courts Application
- Ethics Policy
- Ethnicity & Race
- FL New Hire Reporting Form
- Loyalty Oath
- Orientation Checklist
- COOP Policy Receipt
- Deputy Form
- Clerk Employee Handbook Receipt
- Resumes
- Interview Questions
- Email, Computer, Internet & Photocopier Policy
- Drug Free Workplace Policy
- FRS Certification form
- Authorization for fingerprinting
- Reference checks

- Sexual Harassment, Discrimination & anti-retaliation policies
- Internal Job Application
- Internal Job Positing Interview Questions
- Follow up email from employee from Interview

Employee Status

- Exemption from Public Records
- Change in name form
- Request for outside employment
- Emergency contact for Nassau County Employees

Employee History

- Employee Address
- Employee Emergency Contact form
- Employment verification letter

Employee Correspondence

• Clerk Onetime Payment

Employee Certificate/License (prempcer)

- CJIS Training
- Application Access administrator training CLK Cert
- Misc. for other types of certification

Employee Driver License (pmempdrl)

Driver License

Employee Evaluations (pmempeva)

- 60 Day New Hire Evaluation
- 90 Day New Hire Evaluation
- Yearly performance forms

Employee Contract

- Deputy Appointment/Termination form
- Satilla Contract

- Robert Half Contract
- Offer Letter

Employee Remarks/Comments

Positive feedback/letters

Personnel Action Attachment

- Memos
- Write-ups
- Discipline

Employee Attachment

• Leave without pay

Employee Fingerprints

• Fingerprints results

Employee Resignation

- Resignation checklist
- Resignation Letter
- Acceptance Resignation Letter